Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200429 Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3748 District:03

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: SAFETY PROJECT

Limits: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 44404215201(*) Federal Aid No: D319147B

Project(s): 44404225201 Federal Aid No: D319148B

Total Roadway Length: N/A Miles Contract Days: 75

Total Bridge Length: N/A Miles Letting Date: 04/29/20

Total Proposal Length: N/A Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Days Acquis.

Proposal Budget Estimate: $915,020.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of installing signing and pavement markings along curves on interstate ramps
(444042-1-52-01) and state roads (444042-2-52-01) to comply with recent updates to the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control
Devices (MUTCD) throughout District 3.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing
0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-13
0700- 1- 32

0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 1-80
0700- 1-87

0700- 1-101

0700- 2-50
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-501
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-602
0705-11- 4
0706- 1- 1

0711-11-170
0711-11-180
0711- 12-122

0711-12-123

0711-12-170

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3748
Description

MOBILIZATION (44404215201)

MOBILIZATION (44404225201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44404215201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44404225201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44404215201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44404225201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20
SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE
SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR

SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR- REPLACE POST, USE EXISTING SIGN
PANEL

SINGLE POST SIGN, STRAIGHTEN & RESET POST- HURRICANE
REPAIRS

MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 48"

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE
MARKINGS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
MAINTENANCE USE

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS
WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS
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Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
LS
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS

AS
AS
AS
AS

AS

AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
LF
LF

LF

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1,372.000
2,655.000
1.000
1.000

252.000
315.000
1.000
4.000

57.000
75.000
1.000
3.000

1.000

1.000
34.000
2.000
6.000
28.000
2.000
2,765.000
51.000

6.000
1,098.000
111.000

110.000

15.000
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