Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200429 Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3748 District:03

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: SAFETY PROJECT

Limits: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 44404215201(*) Federal Aid No: D319147B

Project(s): 44404225201 Federal Aid No: D319148B

Total Roadway Length:N/A MilesContract Days:75Total Bridge Length:N/A MilesLetting Date:04/29/20Total Proposal Length:N/A MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Days Acquis.

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$915,020.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of installing signing and pavement markings along curves on interstate ramps (444042-1-52-01) and state roads (444042-2-52-01) to comply with recent updates to the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD) throughout District 3.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3748				
ALT I	em Description	ı L	Jnit	Quantity
Section 0001 R	padway			
0101-	1- MOBILIZATION (44404215201)	1	LS	1.000
0101-	1- MOBILIZATION (44404225201)	1	LS	1.000
0102-	1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (444042152	01) I	LS	1.000
0102-	1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (444042252	01) I	LS	1.000
0102-	0- WORK ZONE SIGN	E	ΞD	1,372.000
0102-	4- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,	VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ΞD	2,655.000
0999-	5- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NO	OT BID (44404215201)	LS	1.000
0999- :	5- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NO	OT BID (44404225201)	LS	1.000
Section 0002 S	gning			
0700-	1- 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUI	NT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	252.000
0700-	1- 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUI	NT, 12-20 SF	AS	315.000
0700-	1- 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUI	NT, 21-30 SF	AS	1.000
0700-	1- 32 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUN' SF	T INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20	AS	4.000
0700-	1- 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	,	AS	57.000
0700-	1- 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	,	٩S	75.000
0700-	1-80 SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR	,	٩S	1.000
0700-	1- 87 SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR- REPLACE PANEL	POST, USE EXISTING SIGN	AS	3.000
0700-	1-101 SINGLE POST SIGN, STRAIGHTEN & RE REPAIRS	SET POST- HURRICANE	AS	1.000
0700-	2- 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, I	RELOCATE	AS	1.000
0700-	3-101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GRO	JND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	ΞΑ	34.000
0700-	3-102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GRO	JND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	ΞΑ	2.000
0700-	3-501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	E	ΞA	6.000
0700-	3-601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	E	ΞA	28.000
0700-	3-602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	E	ΞΑ	2.000
0705-	1- 4 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORI	MANCE 48"	ΞΑ	2,765.000
0706-	1- 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B W MARKINGS	/ITHOUT FINAL SURFACE	ΞΑ	51.000
0711-	1-170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,	ARROW	ΞΑ	6.000
0711-	1-180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,	YIELD LINE	LF	1,098.000
0711-	2-122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, W MAINTENANCE USE	HITE, SOLID, 8" FOR	LF	111.000
0711-	2-123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, W WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANC		LF	110.000
0711-	2-170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE,	ARROWS E	ΞΑ	15.000